
ADDENDUM - Page 1 of 2 
MILPITAS UNFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

SECURITY SERVICES 

2nd ADDENDUM TO THE AGREEMENT FOR SECURITY SERVICES 
 
Security service addendum is made this 28th day of June, 2017 to the original Agreement for 
Security Services dated June 24, 2015 between Milpitas Unified School District, whose 
address is 1331 E. Calaveras Blvd., Milpitas, California 95035, Santa Clara County, hereinafter 
called the “District” and Admiral Security Services, whose address is 2151 Salvio St., Suite 
260, Concord, California 94520, hereinafter called the “Contractor.” 
 
Article 3. Hourly Rate:  

In exchange for the services provided, the District shall make payment to the 
Contractor at the following rate(s) per hour: 
 
A. 2017-18 School Year - Security Guard Services for Milpitas High School, for 

approximately 2,654 hours @ $26.88/hour or $71,339.52.  See Exhibit A. 
 

B. 2017-18 School Year – Guard Services for additional events; may include but not 
limited to dances, graduation, athletics, use of facilities, and additional day time 
security when needed throughout the district @ $24.49/hour. Time & a half if on a 
federal holiday 
 

C. 2016-17 School Year – District-Wide Security Patrol Services during vacation 
periods @ $28.06 per guard hour. 

 
D. 2016-17 School Year – District-Wide Security Patrol Services during federal 

holidays @ $42.09 per guard hour 
 
Article 4. Contract Period:   

The duration of this Agreement shall be for a period of five (5) months, commencing 
August 1, 2017, through December 31, 2017.  Prices shall remain in force during 
the initial term of this Agreement.    

 
All other provisions and conditions of the original agreement remain the same except as 
amended in Exhibit A. 
 
  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and 
seals the day and year of the above written.  

 
 

 
DISTRICT: 
MILPITAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 
 
BY ____________________________ 
      Wendy Zhang 
      Assistant Superintendent, 
           Business Services 
 
DATE June 28, 2017 

CONTRACTOR: 
ADMIRAL SECURITY SERVICES 
 
 
BY ____________________________ 
      Hatem Ahmed 
      Account Manager 
 
 
DATE __________________________ 

 
  



ADDENDUM - Page 2 of 2 
MILPITAS UNFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

SECURITY SERVICES 

SECURITY SERVICES ADDENDUM 
EXHIBIT A 

 

This Exhibit is part of the amended contract between MILPITAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT and ADMIRAL 
SECURITY SERVICES, INC. 
 

DATE 
NUMBER 

OF 
OFFICERS 

DAYS FROM TO HOURS TOTAL 
HOURS 

Registration       
8/8-9/2017 2 2 7:15 a.m. 3:45 p.m. 8 32 

       
School Time       
8/18/2017 – 12/19/2017       
M, TU, TH, F 4 66 7:15 a.m. 3:45 p.m. 8 2112 
W 4 15 7:15 a.m. 3:15 p.m. 7.5 450 
Finals - 

4 3 7:30 a.m. 2:00 p.m. 5.5 32 12/20/2017-12/22/2017 

 
First Day – 8/17/2016 4 1 7:30 a.m. 2:30 p.m. 7 28 

   School Time Total 2,654 

 
      Calaveras Hills High School 

     
DATE 

NUMBER 
OF 

OFFICERS 
DAYS FROM TO HOURS TOTAL 

HOURS 

School Time       
8/12/2016 – 6/1/2017       
M, TU, W, TH, F 1 82 8:10 a.m. 2:10 p.m. 6 492 

2nd & 4th Friday 1 6 8:10 a.m. 12:10 p.m. 4 24 

Finals - 
1 3 8:10 a.m. 12:10 p.m. 4 

12 
12/20/2017-12/22/2017  
  

   Calaveras Hills HS Grand Total 528 
 
Milpitas High School 
M, TU, TH, F includes ½ hour unpaid lunch with the exception of Wednesday and other short-schedule 
days. 
 
Note:  No security coverage to be furnished or charged on in-service days or other days that school is 
not in session. 
 
The District is using restricted funds for security services.  Number of officers and times may change. 
 
CONTRACT AMOUNT:   2,654 hours @ $26.88/hour = $71,339.52 Security Guard Services 
    Approximately 112 hours @ $28.06/hour = $3,142.72 Security Patrol 
 
 
______________________________________ ___________________________________________ 
Wendy Zhang                        Date Hatem Ahmed                                                   Date 


	B. 2017-18 School Year – Guard Services for additional events; may include but not limited to dances, graduation, athletics, use of facilities, and additional day time security when needed throughout the district @ $24.49/hour. Time & a half if on a f...
	C. 2016-17 School Year – District-Wide Security Patrol Services during vacation periods @ $28.06 per guard hour.
	D. 2016-17 School Year – District-Wide Security Patrol Services during federal holidays @ $42.09 per guard hour

